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AK 
Mary Rabe, Nongame Program Coordinator 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
P.O. Box 25526 
Juneau, AK 99801 
Phone: (907) 465-6195 
Fax: (907) 465-6142 
Email: mary_rabe@fishgame.state.ak.us 
 
AL 
Jim McHugh, Wildlife Diversity Coordinator 
Alabama Wildlife & Freshwater Fisheries 
64 North Union Street 
Montgomery, AL 36130 
Phone: (334) 242-3874 
Fax: (334) 242-3032 
Email: jim.mchugh@dcnr.alabama.gov 
 
AR 
Jane E. Anderson , State Wildlife Action Plan Coord 
Arkansas Game and Fish Commission  
2 Natural Resources Drive 
Little Rock, AR 72205 
Phone:  501-223-6350 
Fax: 501-223-6488 
Email: jeanderson@agfc.state.ar.us 
 
AZ 
Eric Gardner, Nongame Branch Supervisor 
Arizona Game & Fish Department 
5000 N. Carefree Highway  
Phoenix,  AZ  85086  
Phone: (602) 789-3507 
Fax: (602) 789-3926 
Email: egardner@azgfd.gov 
 
CA 
Kevin Hunting, Chief, Habitat Cons. Planning Branch 
California Department of Fish and Game 
1416 Ninth Street, Suite 1260 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
Phone: (916) 653-9767 
Email: khunting@dfg.ca.gov 
 
CO 
Tom Nesler, Wildlife Conservation Statewide Manager 
Colorado Division of Wildlife 
6060 Broadway 
Denver, CO 80216 
Phone: (303) 291-7461 
Fax: (303) 291-7456 
Email: tom.nesler@state.co.us 
 

CT 
Jenny Dickson 
Connecticut Dept of Environmental Protection 
P.O. Box 1550 
Burlington, CT 06013 
Phone: (860) 675-8130 
Fax: (860) 675-8141 
Email: jenny.dickson@po.state.ct.us 
 
DC 
Mary Pfaffko, Wildlife Biologist 
D.C. Fisheries & Wildlife Division 
51 N Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20002 
Phone: (202) 535-1739 
Fax: (202) 535-1373 
Email: mary.pfaffko@dc.gov 
 
DE 
Karen Bennett, Wildlife Diversity Program Manager 
Delaware Division of Fish and Wildlife 
4876 Hay Point Landing Road 
Smyrna, DE 19977 
Phone: (302) 653-2883 
Fax: (302) 653-3431 
Email: Karen.Bennett@state.de.us 
 
FL 
Christine Small, Strategy Coordinator 
Florida Fish & Wildlife Conservation Commission 
620 S. Meridian Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1600 
Phone: (850) 410-0656 x 17285 
Email: Christine.Small@myFWC.com 
 
GA 
Jon Ambrose  
Nongame Wildlife & Natural Heritage Section 
Georgia DNR, Wildlife Resources Section 
2070 US Highway, 278 SE 
Social Circle, GA 30025 
Phone: (770) 761-3035 
Fax: (706) 557-3030 
Email: jon_ambrose@dnr.state.ga.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



HI 
Scott Fretz, Wildlife Program Manager 
Hawaii Department of Land and Natural Resources 
Division of Forestry and Wildlife 
1151 Punchbowl Street, Room 325 
Honolulu, HI 96813 
Phone: (808) 587-4187 
Fax: (808) 587-0160 
Email: Scott.Fretz@hawaii.gov 
 
IA 
Katy Reeder, Wildlife Action Plan Manager 
Iowa Dept of Natural Resources 
Wallace State Office Building 
Des Moines, IA 50319 
Phone: (515) 281-8396 
Fax: (515) 281-6794 
Email: katy.reeder@iowa.gov 
 
ID 
Chuck Harris, Nongame Wildlife Program Manager 
Idaho Dept of Fish and Game 
600 South Walnut, PO Box 25 
Boise, ID 83707 
Phone: (208) 287-2747 
Fax: (208) 334-2114 
Email: charris@idfg.idaho.gov 
 
IL 
Jim Renn, Wildlife Action Plan Coordinator 
Illinois Department of Natural Resources 
Office of Resource Conservation 
One Natural Resources Way 
Springfield, IL 62702-1271 
Phone: (217) 785-5907 
Fax: (217) 785-2438 fax 
Email: james.renn@Illinois.gov 
 
IN 
Catherine Gremillion-Smith 
Indiana Department of Natural Resources 
Division of Fish and Wildlife 
402 West Washington Street, W273 
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2781 
Phone: (317) 232-4080 
Fax: (317) 232-8150 
Email: kgsmith@dnr.state.in.us 
 
KS 
Ken Brunson, Wildlife Diversity Coordinator 
Kansas Dept of Wildlife and Parks 
512 SE 25th Avenue 
Pratt, KS 67124 
Phone: (620) 672-0792 
Fax: (620) 672-6020 
Email: kenb@wp.state.ks.us 

KY 
Sunni Carr 
Kentucky Dept of Fish and Wildlife Resources 
#1 Game Farm Road 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Phone: (502) 564-3400 
Fax: (502) 564-0506 
Email: Sunni.Carr@ky.gov 
 
LA 
Andy Ardoin, Wildlife Action Plan Coordinator 
Louisiana Department of Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 98000  
Baton Rouge, LA 70898-9000 
Phone: (225) 765-0239 
Email: aardoin@wlf.louisiana.gov 
 
MA 
John O'Leary, CWCS Project Leader 
Massachusetts Division of Fisheries & Wildlife 
One Rabbit Hill Road 
Westborough, MA 01581 
Phone: (508) 792-7270 
Fax: (508) 792-7275 
Email: john.oleary@state.ma.us 
 
MD 
Glenn Therres, Associate Director 
Maryland DNR, Wildlife Heritage Service 
580 Taylor Avenue E-1 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
Phone: (410) 260-8572 
Fax: (410) 260-8596 
Email: gtherres@dnr.state.md.us 
 
ME 
Sandy Ritchie 
Maine Department of Inland Fisheries & Wildlife 
41 SHS-284 State Street 
Augusta, ME 04333 
Phone: (207) 287-5265 
Fax: (207) 287-6395 
Email: sandy.ritchie@maine.gov 
 
MI 
Mike Bailey 
Habitat & Species Management Section Supervisor 
Michigan Department of Natural Resources 
Box 30444 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: (517) 373-1263 
Fax: (517) 373-6705 
Email: baileyme@michigan.gov 
 
 
 



 
MN 
Jane Norris 
Minnesota Department of Natural Resources 
State Wildlife Action Plan Coordinator 
500 Lafayette Rd, Box 20 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone: 651-259-5228 
Fax: 651-297-7272 
Email: jane.norris@dnr.state.mn.us 
 
MO 
Dennis Figg, Wildlife Programs Supervisor 
Missouri Dept of Conservation 
PO Box 180 
Jefferson City, MO 65109 
Phone: (573) 522-4115 
Fax: (573) 526-5582 
Email: dennis.figg@mdc.mo.gov 
 
MS 
Charles Knight, Conservation Biology Coordinator 
MS Dept of Wildlife, Fisheries, and Parks 
MS Museum of Nat. Science 
2148 Riverside Drive 
Jackson, MS 39202 
Phone: (601) 354-7303 
Fax: (601) 354-7227 
Email: Charles.knight@mmns.state.ms.us 
 
MT 
T.O. Smith, Fish & Wildlife Planning Coordinator 
Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks 
PO Box 200701 
Helena, MT 59620 
Phone: (406) 444-3889 
Fax: (406) 444-4952 
Email: tosmith@mt.gov 
 
NC 
Carol Price, Wildlife Action Plan Coordinator 
North Carolina Wildlife Resources Commission 
1721 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1721 
Phone: (919) 707-0227 
Email: carol.price@ncwildlife.org 
 
ND 
Steve Dyke, Conservation Section Supervisor 
North Dakota Game & Fish Department 
100 North Bismarck Expressway 
Bismarck, ND 58501 
Phone: (701) 328-6347 
Fax: (701) 328-6352 
Email: sdyke@state.nd.us 
 

 
NE 
Mark Humpert, Wildlife Diversity Program Manager 
Nebraska Game and Parks Commission 
2200 N. 33rd Street, PO Box 30370 
Lincoln, NE 68503 
Phone: (402) 471-5438 
Fax: (402) 471-5528 
Email: mark.humpert@ngpc.ne.gov 
 
NH 
John Kanter, Wildlife Diversity Coordinator 
New Hampshire Fish and Game Department 
11 Hazen Drive 
Concord  NH 03301 
Phone: (603) 271-2461 
Fax: (603) 271-1438 
Email: jkanter@wildlife.state.nh.us 
 
NJ 
Kris Schantz 
Endangered and Nongame Species Program 
New Jersey Dept of Environmental Protection 
1 VanSyckels Rd. 
Clinton, NJ 08809 
Phone: (908) 638-4381 
Fax: (908) 638-6639 
Email: kschantz.ensp@embarqmail.com 
 
NM 
Bill Graves, Planner 
New Mexico Dept of Game & Fish 
PO Box 25112 
Sante Fe, NM 87504 
Phone: (505) 476-8023 
Fax: (505) 476-8124 
Email: william.graves@state.nm.us 
 
NV 
Larry Neel, Staff Biologist 
Nevada Department of Wildlife 
1100 Valley Road 
Reno, NV 89512 
Phone: (775) 688-1925 
Fax: (775) 688-1595 
Email: neel@ndow.org 
 
NY 
Lisa Holst 
New York Dept. of Environmental Conservation 
625 Broadway 
Albany, NY 12233-4750 
Phone: (518) 402-8887 
Fax: (518) 402-8925 
Email: lkholst@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 



 
OH 
Verdie Abel, Wildlife Planning Administrator 
Ohio DNR, Division of Wildlife 
1840 Belcher Drive 
Columbus, OH 43224 
Phone: (614) 265-7020 
Fax: (614) 262-1171 
Email: Verdie.Abel@dnr.state.oh.us 
 
OK 
Mark Howery, Natural Resources Biologist 
Oklahoma Department of Wildlife Conservation 
1801 N. Lincoln Blvd 
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 
Phone: (405) 424-2728 
E-mail: mhowery@odwc.state.ok.us   
 
OR 
Peg Boulay, Interim Conservation Strategy Coordinator 
Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife 
3406 Cherry Ave. NE 
Salem, OR 97303 
Phone: 503-947-6316 
Email: Peg.C.Boulay@state.or.us  
 
PA 
David Day, Conservation Coordinator 
Pennsylvania Fish & Boat Commission 
1601 Elmerton Avenue 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 
Phone: (717) 346-8137 
Email: davday@state.pa.us 
 
RI 
Christopher Raithel 
Rhode Island Dept of Environmental Management 
Division of Fish & Wildlife 
PO Box 218, Greatneck Road 
West Kingston, RI 02892 
Phone: (401) 789-0281 
Fax: (401) 783-7490 
Email: christopher.raithel@dem.ri.gov 
 
SC 
Lynn Quattro, Comprehensive Wildlife Planner 
South Carolina Dept of Natural Resources 
PO Box 167 
Columbia, SC 29202 
Phone: (803) 734-9094 
Fax: (803) 734-6020 
Email: quattrol@dnr.sc.gov 
 
 
 
 

 
SD 
Eileen Dowd Stukel, Wildlife Diversity Coordinator 
South Dakota Game, Fish & Parks 
523 E. Capitol Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Phone: (605) 773-4229 
Fax: (605) 773-6245 
Email: eileen.dowdstukel@state.sd.us 
 
TN 
Richard Kirk, NG/ES Program Coordinator 
Tennessee Wildlife Resources Agency 
Ellington Agricultural Center, PO Box 40747 
Nashville, TN 37204 
Phone: (615) 781-6619 
Fax: (615) 781-6654 
Email: richard.kirk@state.tn.us 
 
TX 
Steven Bender, Implementation Coordinator 
Texas Wildlife Action Plan 
Wildlife Division 
Texas Parks and Wildlife Department 
P.O. Box 1980 
Bastrop, TX, 78602 
Phone: (512) 581-0657 
Fax: (512) 581-0447 
Email: steven.bender@tpwd.state.tx.us 
 
UT 
Janet Sutter, Wildlife Action Plan Coordinator 
Utah Division of Wildife Resources 
1594 W. North Temple 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
Phone: 801-538-4713 
Email: janetsutter@utah.gov 
 
VA 
Chris Burkett 
Virginia Dept of Game & Inland Fisheries 
4010 W. Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23230 
Phone: (804) 367-9717 
Fax: (804) 367-2628 
Email: Chris.Burkett@dgif.virginia.gov 
 
VT 
Jon Kart, CWCS Implementation Coordinator 
Vermont Fish & Wildlife Department 
103 South Maine Street 
Waterbury, VT 05671 
Phone: (802) 241-3652 
Fax: (802) 241-3295 
Email: jon.kart@state.vt.us 
 



 
WA 
Amy Clark Eagle 
Washington Department of Fish & Wildlife 
600 Capitol Way North 
Olympia, WA 98501-1091 
Phone: (360) 902-2510 
Fax: (360) 902-2162 
Email: eagleae@dfw.wa.gov 
 
Rocky Beach 
Washington Department of Fish & Wildlife 
600 Capitol Way North 
Olympia, WA 98501-1091 
Phone: (360) 902-2510 
Fax: (360) 902-2162 
Email: beachrjb@dfw.wa.gov  
 
WI 
Tara Bergeson 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
PO Box 7921 
Madison, WI 53707 
Phone: (608) 266-6043 
Fax: (608) 266-2925 
Email: tara.bergeson@wisconsin.gov 
 
WV 
Walter Kordek 
West Virginia Division of Natural Resources 
Wildlife Resources Section 
P.O. Box 67 
Elkins, WV  26241 
Phone: (304) 637-0245 
Fax: (304) 637-0250 
Email: waltkordek@wvdnr.gov 
 
WY 
Greg Arthur, Deputy Director 
Wyoming Game & Fish Department 
5400 Bishop Boulevard 
Cheyene, WY 82006 
Phone: (307) 777-4501 
Fax: (307) 777-4699 
Email: greg.arthur@wgf.state.wy.us 


